

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.NO.7059 OF 2026**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
03.	09.04.2026	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Rajiv Shakdher, learned Senior Counsel representing Ms. Chada Sriharshitha, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner (online).</p> <p>Mr. MD. Abdul Mateen Qureshi, learned counsel representing Mr. N. Bhujanga Rao, the learned Deputy Solicitor General of India appearing for the respondent Nos.1 to 4.</p> <p>Mr. U. Shanthi Bhushan Rao, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.5.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has filed a Contempt Case with reference to an order passed by this Court on 23.03.2026.</p> <p>The Contempt Case is however not before us today.</p> <p>List this matter on 13.04.2026, as prayed for.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.5 shall file his counter within the returnable date.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GPK,J</b></p> <p>NDS</p>	